OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offl
RECORDATION FO	DRM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Erika Jensen-Jarolim Franz Gabor	Name: Biomay Produktions-und Handels AG
Franziska Roth-Walter	Internal Address: Competence Center Vienna
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 1) 1/17/06: 2) 2/8/06: 3) 1/24/06	Street Address: Lazarettgasse 19, Top 1
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Vienna
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Austria Zip: A-1090
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
Additional numbers atte	ached?Yes ✓ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: Jennifer L. Overfy	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1850 K Street, N.W., Suite 1100	✓ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Washington	8. Payment Information
State:_ <u>D.C.</u> Zip:_2006	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4089
Phone Number: <u>(202) 835-7512</u>	Expiration Date 04/08
Fax Number: (202) 835-7586	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	318106
Signature	
	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017319 FRAME: 0494

2002

PATENT Docket No. 37488-00800

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), have made a discovery or invention entitled:

Antigen-Containing Microspheres for the Treatment of Allergies

- [] for which application for Letters Patern of the United States has been executed on even date herewith.
- [X] for which a National Stage Application for Leners Pazent of the United States of International Application No. PCT/EP2004/004480 has been filled on April 28, 2004, under a yet to be assigned Scriel Number, and

WHEREAS:

Biomay Produktions- und Handels AG, Competence Center Vienna, Lazarengasse 19, Top 1, A-1090 Vienna, Austria

(hereinafter referred to as ASSKINEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions for the full term for which the same may be granted.

I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Leners Patent on applications aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assigned of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behalf of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I, SAID. ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenent that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over.

Name of First Assignor; Erika Jensen-Jarolim

Address: Arbeiterstrandbadstrasse 38, A-1210 Vienna, Austria

Assignor's Signature:

Date: 17, 200 6

Citizenship: Austria

DC1:#8120602

PATENT REEL: 017319 FRAME: 0495 08/03 '06 15:25 FAX 49 89 2015242

KADOR & PARTNER

21003

Dock# No. 37488-00800

Name of Second Assignor: Franz Gabor Address: Althan-Str. 14, A-1090 Vienna, Austria

Citizenship: Austria

Name of Third Assignor: Franziska Roth-Walter Address: Währinger Gürtel 18-20, A-1090 Vicana, Austria

Assignor's Bignature:

-2-

DC1:#8120502

RECORDED: 03/08/2006

PATENT REEL: 017319 FRAME: 0496